
8 George V 5th September 623

Creek District, $4,550; Okanagan Telephone System-Extension of Pinanton Valley
to Harpers Ranch, $1,575; Okanagan Telophone 'System-Rural bran ch line from
Kamloops through Xnutsford, Long Lake and the Bercsford District, $8,150; Okana-
gan Telephone System-Branch lines from Okanagari Falls eastward to Matheson's
wharf (iMeLain Sottiement) and westward to Myers Flat, $3,00; Powell River
Line-Branch lifte from Buccaneer Bay to Lasqueti Island, $13,000; Sait Spring-
Islands Telephone System-Brandi Unes, $2,850; Vancouver Island-Construction of
brandi telephone lino from Quatsino to head of South East Arm, $3,600; Vancouver
Island-Construction of a branch telephone line £rom Sechieit to Shaw Cove, $2,500;
Vancouver Island-Construction of branch telephone lino from Vancouver Island to
Port Harvey on Cracroft Island, $7,500; Vancouver Island-Branch telophone line
from Port Alberni to, Della Falls, $8,000; Vancouver Island-Branch connection from.
Mansons to Whaletown, Cortez Island, $6,000; Vancouver Jsland-Extension. from
Squamish (Newport) to Cheakamus flouse, $2,100; Vancouver Island-Transfer of
Clayoquot telegraph froma wost side to east side of Alberni Canal, $2,400; Vancouver
Island Linos-Repaira and renewals, $6,500; Yukon Telephone Line-Branch tele-
phone line frrim Quesnelle Forks to Koithloy, $3,S00 Yukon Telegraph Line-Exten-
sion from west end Ootsa Lake to Ootsa Lake Post Office and Francois Lake Ferry,
$7,200; Yukon Telegraph Line-Establiahment of local exchanje at Smithers for
telephone service hetween Smithera and Tclkwa, $850; Yukon Telegraph Lino-To
complote brandi lino from Houston to Weat End Ootaa Lake-Revote, $1,516; Yukon
Telegraph Lino-Office building at Telkwa, $650; for the year ending 31st March,
1918.

7. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty-nine thousand and seventy-four
dollars and forty conta be granted to Ris Majeaty for Public Worka-Income-Mýia-
cellaneous-River gauginga and metering-Further amount roquired, $7,500; Com-
passionate allowance to the Widow of thc late R. J. Barnhart, who was killed wbîle
working on the Governinent boat, " Cingalee ". at Midland, Ontario, $2,000; C ratuity
to Onésime Chayer, who was permanently injured whilc at work at Lake Timiskaming
Dam-Further ainount, $500; National Gallery of Canada-Furthor amount rcquired,
$10,000; To pay Robert Dunbar for roporting proccedinga at Coroner's Inquest into
the death of the victinis of the Parliament Buildings fire, $74.40; Construction and
oporation of water storage dama on Ottawa River and tributaries, surveys iii connec-
tion therewith, and settlement of land damags-Further amount required, $20,000;
Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late C. Gee. who was drownied on the
l4th of June, 1917, near Nanaimo, while in diî'charge of his duties as declkhand on the
tug " Petrel," 82,000; Compassionate allowances to the widowa of the late members of
the crew of dredge No. 6, who were drowned when the vessel was wrccked in a storm
near Shag Rock, N.S., on the l7th January, 1917, as follows :-$2,000 oaci to the
widows of Capt. iD. A. llatfield, Alzear LeBlanc, llarry Burrows, Peter Boumn, William
llolland, John Greek, Gordon Miller, 81,000 each to the widow and mother of A. R.
Selig, and $1,000 to the inothor of Foster Kuiokle, $17,000, for the year ending Blat
iMarch, 1918.

8. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand fivo hundred dollars be
granted to His Majesty for Public Works-Revenue-- Graving Docks-Lévis Graving
Dock-Further amount required, $2,500; Collection of Public Works Revenues-
Further amount required, $3,000, for thc year ending 3lst Marci, 1918.

9. Resolved, That a sum not exceedng Thirty-four thonaand three hundired
dollars ho granted to His Majesty for Public Works-Revenue-Telegrapi and Tele-
phono Linos-Prince Edward Island and Mainland-Revote of lapsed amo ont, $14,000;
Land and cable telegrapi linos, Lower St. Lawrence and Maritime Provinces, includ-
ing xvorking expenses of vessels required for cable service-Further amount required,
$4,000; Saskatchewan-Further amount required, $3,000; Allierta-Further amouint
required, $4,000; British Columbia-Mainland-Further amount required, $2,200;


